I NCI DENT MANAGEMENT SI TUATI ON REPCRT
MONDAY, OCTOBER 22, 2001- 0530 MOT
NATI ONAL PREPAREDNESS LEVEL 2

CURRENT SI TUATI ON:

Initial attack activity was |ight nationw de.
i ndices were reported in Utah and California.

Very high to extrene fire

EASTERN AREA SUPPORT:
DUANE STREET SUPPCORT, Federal Energency Managenent Agency. A Type 1
I nci dent Managenent Team (Stan) is assigned. The team continues to provide

pl anni ng support at the Duane Street Fire Station, and |ogistics support
to nmanage war ehouse operations at Pier 36.

QUTLOOK:

No weat her informati on was received.

FI RES AND ACRES YESTERDAY:

AREA | BIA | BLM | FWs | NPS | ST/OT | USFS | TOTAL

ALASKA | FI RES| | | | | | | 0
ALASKA | ACRES| | | | | | | 0
NORTHVEST | FI RES| | | | | 8| | 8
NORTHWEST | ACRES| | | | | 4| | 4
CA-NORTH | FI RES| 1| | | | 14| 1| 16
CA-NORTH | ACRES| 2| | | | 2| ol 4
CA- SOUTH | FI RES| | | | | 7| | 7
CA- SOUTH | ACRES| | | | | 5| | 5
NORTHERN | FI RES| | | | | | | 0
NORTHERN | ACRES| | | | | | | 0
GB-EAST | FI RES| | | | | 3| 1| 4
GB-EAST | ACRES| | | | | 1] ol 91
GB-WEST | FI RES| | | | | | | 0
GB-WEST | ACRES| | | | | | | 0
SOUTHVEST | FI RES| | | | | 1| 1| 2
SOUTHVEST | ACRES| | | | | 0l 0l 0
ROCKY MIN | FI RES| | | | | | | 0
ROCKY MTN | ACRES| | | | | | | 0
EASTERN | FI RES| | | | | | | 0
EASTERN | ACRES| | | | | | | 0
SOUTHERN | FI RES| | | | | 21| | 21
SOUTHERN | ACRES| | | | | 36| | 36
TOTAL | FI RES| 1] 0l 0| 0l 54] 3 58
TOTAL | ACRES| 2| 0l ol ol 138| ol 140



AREA |
ALASKA | FIRES
ALASKA | ACRES

NORTHVEST | FI RES|
NORTHWEST | ACRES|

CA-NORTH | FI RES
CA-NORTH | ACRES
CA- SOUTH | FI RES|
CA- SOUTH | ACRES
NORTHERN | FIRE
NORTHERN | ACRES|
GB-EAST | FI RES
GB-EAST | ACRES
GB-WEST | FI RES|
GB-VEST | ACRES
SOUTHVEST | FI RES|
SOUTHVEST | ACRES|
ROCKY MIN | FI RES
ROCKY MIN | ACRES|
EASTERN | FI RES
EASTERN | ACRES
SOUTHERN | FI RES]|
SOUTHERN | ACRES
TOTALS | FI RES|
TOTALS | ACRES|

268|
98139
180|
288|
117]
438|
863|
10764
77|
706|
19|
8982|
1223
7058|
345|
2171|
341|
14900
86|
5414|
3521|
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298164
80|
75032]
317|
9240|
52|
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1093
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5498|
718|
13062
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148860| 1188732

301
10|
18|
82|

22877
238|
43209|
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499
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1529

324
205080
1970
99799|
3184|
48772|
2370|
35187|
843|
15577|
756|
131413|
167|
21060
762|
19715
640|
49949|
11024
41480|
24318|
616530
46358|

50695| 1284562

3
3263|
1743

107341|
1252
106846|
887|
38142|
880|
133575|
1127
65602
249|
61787
1828
22861]
638|
15282
485|
5572|
731|
19604
9823|
579875

349
216883
4484
611754
4729
235313
3799
84394
2699
168147
3119
519219
1138
554094
4065
60783
2436
80946
11915
62469
26300
701931
65033
3295933

AREA |
ALASKA | FIRES
ALASKA | ACRES|

NORTHVEST | FI RES|
NORTHWEST | ACRES|

CA-NORTH | FI RES
CA-NORTH | ACRES
CA- SOUTH | FI RES
CA- SOUTH | ACRES
NORTHERN | FI RES
NORTHERN | ACRES|
GB-EAST | FI RES
GB-EAST | ACRES
GB-VWEST | FI RES
GB-WEST | ACRES

SOUTHVEST | FI RES|
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SOUTHVEST | ACRES
ROCKY MIN | FI RES
ROCKY MTN | ACRES|
EASTERN | FI RES
EASTERN | ACRES|
SOUTHERN | FI RES
SOUTHERN | ACRES|
TOTAL | FI RES|
TOTAL | ACRES|
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AREA |
ALASKA | FIRES
ALASKA | ACRES

NORTHVEST | FI RES|
NORTHWEST | ACRES|
CA-NORTH | FI RES
CA-NORTH | ACRES
CA- SOUTH | FI RES
CA- SOUTH | ACRES
NORTHERN | FI RES|
NORTHERN | ACRES|
GB-EAST | FI RES
GB-EAST | ACRES
GB-WEST | FI RES
GB-WEST | ACRES|
SOUTHVEST | FI RES
SOUTHVEST | ACRES
ROCKY MIN | FI RES
ROCKY MIN | ACRES
EASTERN | FI RES
EASTERN | ACRES
SOUTHERN | FI RES
SOUTHERN | ACRES|
TOTAL | FI RES
TOTAL | ACRES|

21|
2841|
2|
2500|
10|
8641|
7|

718|
100]
21300

209|
114875|

12|
35746|
117|
14901
74
22556
207|
66985
632]
192472|

15|
35093|
50|
40106|

323|
47133|
142|
87697|
551]
143040|

903|
714159
2340|
966335

119093
122
26196
56
9922
601
67238
165
56024
16
7107
357
133053
222
55077
568
97486
1274
904652
3882
1478128

AREA |
ALASKA | FIRES
ALASKA | ACRES|

NORTHVEST | FI RES|
NORTHVWEST | ACRES|
CA-NORTH | FI RES
CA-NORTH | ACRES|



CA- SQUTH | FI RES| | | | 38| | 12] 50
CA- SQUTH | ACRES] | | | 11107| | 93| 11200
NORTHERN | FI RES| | | | 16| | 53| 69
NORTHERN | ACRES] | | | 3977| | 52199| 56176
GB- EAST | FI RES] | | | 2] [ 3| 5
GB- EAST | ACRES] | | | 610| | 598| 1208
GB-WEST | FI RES| 2| 33| | 1| | 1| 37
GB- WEST | ACRES| o] 7801 | 618| | 1| 8420
SQUTHWEST | FI RES| | | | 5] | 23| 28
SOQUTHWEST | ACRES] | | | 2873 [ 8062| 10935
ROCKY MIN | FI RES| 1] 23| 1| 2| | 14| 41
ROCKY MIN | ACRES| o] 2788| 48| 934| | 958 4728
EASTERN | FI RES| | | | | | | 0
EASTERN | ACRES| | | | | | | 0
SQUTHERN | FI RES] | | | | [ [ 0
SOQUTHERN | ACRES] | | | | | | 0
TOTAL | FI RES| 3| 56| 1| 66| 0] 108]| 234
TCOTAL | ACRES| 0] 10589| 48| 20120] 0] 61912] 92669
RESOQURCE STATUS: COWM TTED RESOURCES

| Area | Crews| Crews| Engs | Engs |Heli |Heli |Airt |Airt | Ovrhd| Ovrhd|

| | Fed | ST/OT|Fed |ST/OT|Fed |ST/OT|Fed |ST/ Ol Fed |ST/OT|

| ALASKA | I I I I I I I I I I

| NORTHVEST]| I | 10| 4 I I I | 30| I

| CA- NORTH | 1| I 7] I I I I I I I

| CA- SOUTH | 7| | 4| I 4] I | | 8| 9|

| NORTHERN | | I I I I I I I | |

| GB-EAST | 4| i 11 I 1| I I I 1| I

| GB-VEST | I I I I I I I I I I

| SOUTHVEST]| I I I I I I I I 3 I

| ROCKY MIN| I I I I I I I I I I

| EASTERN | | I I I I I I | 76| 23|

| SOUTHERN | | I I I I I I I 6| |

| TOTAL | 12] 1] 32| 4| 5] 0] 0] 0] 124] 32
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